
Day Type Opposition Venue Start
15 April Saturday Inter-club possible T20 Home 1.00
22 April Saturday Hayes Home 1.00
22 April Saturday North Middlesex 3 Home 1.00
29 April Saturday Harrow Town Home 1.00
29 April Saturday St Albans 2 Away 1.00
29 April Saturday Old Haberdashers Home 1.00
30 April Sunday Paddington Home 1.30

7 May Sunday Primrose Hill Elephants Home 1.30
14 May Sunday Stage Home 1.30
21 May Sunday Downunder Dragons Home 1.30
28 May Sunday Centurion Home 1.30
4 June Sunday North Enfield Home 1.00

11 June Sunday Harrow on the Hill Home 1.30
18 June Sunday Klonky Day Home 1.30
25 June Sunday Cockfosters Away 1.00

2 July Sunday Taranaki Wanderers Home 1.30
9 July Sunday 20/20 Home 11.30

16 July Sunday Old Warden Away 1.30
21 July Friday Hugh Bateson XI Home 11.30
23 July Sunday TBA Home 1.30
23 July Sunday County Cup Away 1.00
27 July Thurs Roving Reporters Home 11.30
30 July Sunday Hertford Home 1.30

6 August Sunday Frogs Home 1.00
13 August Sunday County Cup Home 1.00
13 August Sunday Beamers Home 1.3
20 August Sunday County Village Finals Home 10.00
20 August Sunday TBA Away 10.00
27 August Sunday Nick Simpson Memorial Day Home 2.00
28 August Monday Roving Reporters Home 1.30

3 September Sunday TBA Home 1.00
10 Septermber Sunday TBA Home 1.00



17 September Sunday Harrows Wayfarers Home 1.00


